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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in
1981 and are based on information submitted to
the NCAA statistics service by institutions par-
ticipating in the statistics rankings, and information
maintained by the National Field Hockey Coaches
Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging
programs for the NFHCA. In statistical rankings,
the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases,
the numerical order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
15—Annette Brow, Bentley, 1983 (7 goals, 1
assist)
Season
102—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2008
(40 goals, 22 assists)
Career
298—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2005-
08 (120 goals, 58 assists)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
4.95—Kacie Smith, Stonehill, 2017 (99 in 20
games)
Career
3.07—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2005-
08 (298 in 97 games)

GoALS
Game
7—Annette Brow, Bentley, 1983

Season
41—Kacie Smith, Stonehill, 2017

Career
120—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2005-
08

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
2.05—Kacie Smith, Stonehill, 2017 (41 in 20
games)

Career
1.24—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2005-
08 (120 in 97 games)

ASSISTS

Game
5—Shelley Miller, Bloomsburg vs. Slippery
Rock, Oct. 7, 1993
Season
22—Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg, 2008;
Ann Marie Sheridan, Bentley, 2000
Career
59—Ann Marie Sheridan, Bentley, 1997-00

AssistTs PER GAME

Season
1.19—Rachael Walz, Bellarmine, 2011 (19 in
16 games)
Career
0.65—Molly Cuevas, Adelphi, 2012-14 (52 in
80 games)

SAVES

Game
45—Lindsay Christopher, Mercyhurst vs.
Bloomsburg, Oct. 11, 1998; Cathy White,
Mansfield, 1992

Season
341—Heather Long, Mansfield, 2003

Career
860—Heather Long, Mansfield, 2000-03

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.966—Rachel Trinidad, Bloomsburg, 1993 (28
saves, 1 goal allowed)
Career
.915—Angela Lutz, Millersville, 1992-93 (407
saves, 38 goals allowed)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
5—Ashley Webb, Saint Michael’s vs. St. Anselm,
Oct. 4, 2006

Season
19—Jen Doherty, St. Anselm, 2003

Career
29—Danielle Jones, Mercy, 2011-14

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
Season
0.28—Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven, 1995

Career
0.42—Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven, 1994-95

GoALIE WINS

Season
24—Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell, 2010
Career
72—L.iz Novis, Bentley, 2000-03

GoALIE WINNING
PERCENTAGE

Season
1.000—Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg, 1999 (19-
0); Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg, 2002 (21-
0); Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg, 2006 (22-0);
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell, 2010 (24-0)

Career
.967—Carenna Neely, Shippensburg, 2010-13
(29-1)

GOALIE SHUTOUTS

Season
16—Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell, 2010

Career
48—Tara Beach, Lock Haven, 1998-01

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED

Season
1,754— Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg, 2004

Career
6,232—Alyssa Sliney, Bentley, 2006-09

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

s I N G L E'GAM E R E co RD s No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
5 Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St. vs. Saint Michael's Sept. 8, 2012
5 Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St. vs. Franklin Pierce Sept. 22, 2012
5 Carlee Dragon, LIU Post vs. Mercy Oct. 11, 2012
m 5 Emily Miller, LIU Post vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 10, 2017
POINTS AssisTs
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
15 Annette Brow, Bentley 1983 6 Jazmin Petrantonio, Shippensburg vs. Millersville Sept. 12, 2017
13 Stephanie Sideris, Bentley vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 22,2011 5 Shelley Miller, Bloomsburg vs. Slippery Rock Oct. 7, 1993
12 Brittany Owens, Indiana (PA) vs. Bellarmine Oct 12,2008 4 Beth Crafchun, LIU Post vs. Manhattanville Sept. 8, 1994
12 Ellen West, Bellarmine vs. Trine Sept. 25,2011 4 Mandee Galbraith, Saint Michael's vs. UMass Lowell Oct. 29, 1996
12 Candace Waldie, Merrimack vs. Saint Michael's Sept. 12,2012 4 Angela Corby, Assumption vs. American Int| Sept. 18, 1999
12 Emily Miller, LIU Post vs. Merrimack Oct. 31,2017 4 Ann Marie Sheridan, Bentley vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 15, 2000
1 Joanne Rogers, Kutztown vs. Kean 1986 4 Marissa Rothrock, Shippensburg vs. Slippery Rock Sept. 19, 2004
11 Meredith Devine, Catawba vs. Salem Sept. 6, 2001 4 Laura Kline, Kutztown vs. LIU Post Sept. 10, 2005
1 Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA) vs. Slippery Rock Sept. 25,2004 4 Vanessa Mourey, Mercyhurst vs. Houghton Oct. 31, 2006
1 Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell vs. Indiana (PA) Sept.5,2010 4 Kelley Healey, Kutztown vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 7, 2007
1 Lauren Schmeing, Bellarmine vs. Trine Sept. 25,2011 4 Brittany Owens, Indiana (PA) vs. Bloomsburg Sept. 11, 2007
" Kacie Smith, Stonehill vs. American Int! Sept. 8,2017 4 Barbara Heemelaar, Indiana (PA) vs. Slippery Rock Sept. 18, 2007
10 Ann Marie Dellibovi vs. Wilkkes Sept. 13,1990 4 Brittany Owens, Indiana (PA) vs. Bellarmine Oct. 12, 2008
10 Denise Miller, Bloomsburg vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 15,1991 4 Linsey Fernandes, American Intl vs. Southern Conn. St. ~ Oct. 20, 2011
10 Kim Minnich, Catawba vs. High Point Oct. 6,1992 4 Rachael Walz, Bellarmine vs. Centre Oct. 20, 2011
10 Dena Gockley, Millersville vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 19,1994 4 Jen Otis, Merrimack vs. Saint Michael's Sept. 12, 2012
10 Kim Minnich, Catawba vs. Salem Sept. 22,1994 4 garah Wilcox, UMass Lowell vs. Franklin Pierce Oct. 6, 2012
10 Tara Whalen, Saint Michael's vs. Merrimack Sept. 21,1996 4 Bre White, Shippensburg vs. Mansfield Oct. 13, 2012
10 Julie Hess, Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff. Sept. 5,2001 4 Kelsi Lykens, West Chester vs. East Stroudsburg Sept. 21, 2013
10 Val George, Lock Haven vs. Slippery Rock Oct.4,2001 4 Meghan Wiliams, Bellarmine vs. Newberry Nov. 10, 2013
10 Kelley Healey, Kutztown vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 9,2005 4 Meghan Smiga, Newberry vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 9, 2014
10 Lyndsay Butler, Kutztown vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 7,2007 4 Jackie Brown, Adelphi vs. New Haven Oct. 4, 2017
10 Kim Davies, Shippensburg vs. Millersville Oct. 16,2008 4 Caitlyn Wink, Shippensburg vs. Seton Hil Oct. 17, 2017
10 Lauren Solley, Kutztown vs. Catawba Sept. 4, 2009
10 Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg vs. Mansfield Sept. 15,2010
10 Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St. vs. Saint Michael's Sept. 8, 2012
10 Sarah Cebry, Southem Conn. St. vs. Franklin Pierce ~ Sept, 22, 2012 m
10 Carlee Dragon, LIU Post vs. Mercy Oct. 11, 2012
10 Carlee Dragon, LIU Post vs. Southern Conn. St. Sept. 24, 2013
10 Kaycie Andrew, Newberry vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 9, 2014 GOALIE SAVES
10 Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post vs. Southern N.H. Sept. 13,2014  No.  Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
10 Kacie Smith, Stonehill vs. New Haven Sept. 17,2017 45 Cathy White, Mansfield 1992
10 Kelly Diplock, Limestone vs. Queens (NC) Sept. 27,2017 45 Lindsay Christopher, Mercyhurst vs. Bloomsburg Oct. 11, 1998
10 Emily Miller, LIU Post vs. Souther Conn. St. Oct. 10,2017 42 Ashley Winkelstecht, Slippery Rock vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 19, 2006
41 Irene Smith, Franklin Pierce vs. Lock Haven Sept. 23, 2001
GoALs 41 Lauren Weitzel, Catawba vs. Shippensburg Sept. 27, 2002
No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date go ﬁhrishHe:_an SHPPGPSIE;UFQ V;-hLOCk HsVen OOCt-J, ;ggg
7 eather Long, Mansfield vs. Shippensburg ct. 11,
g éﬂ:ﬁ%:&%j;ﬁﬁi vs. Trine Sept. 25 12%?:13 36 Jessica Snyder, Philadelphia U. vs. Indiana (PA) Oct. 8, 2006
6 Stephanie Sideris, Bentley vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 22, 2011 gg 5\1;(;1; 3éz<|?t??elzrprrc:a]Id er?da;:r:aM(lgR??ss. éﬁd?hgzﬁaﬁé gzﬁﬁ 1? 138411
g (Elaqlda&ﬁl(\e/:lalljg ,Pl\(ljlgtrr\ll?a&l;r\iisrﬁggl(nt Michael's Sg;;:. ;? gg]g 32 Cassandra Nickerson, Southern N.H. vs. Merrimack Sept. 30, 2014
5 Annsll\/larie bellibovi Vs Wilkes Se t. 13’ 1990 30 Julie Smith, Mercyhurst vs. Stonehill Oct. 4, 2003
5 Denise Miller, Bloomsﬁurg vs. Indiana (PA) Segt- 15, 1991 30 Kundayi Mawema, Bryant vs. Bloomsburg Sept. 1, 2007
5 Kim Minnich ’Catawba Vs, Hi éh Point Oét 6’ 1992 30 Brianna DeLuca, Mansfield vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 27, 2008
5 Dena Gockley, Millersville vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 19, 1994 gg K::Zt:’: gc:g;:cgbv'\clfggyv‘s’s-Lm‘tgg’;’“ sg;?tpti g 3811 ;
5 Kim Minnich, Catawba vs. Salem Sept. 22, 1994 . 7 . . o
5 Tara Whalen, Saint Michael's vs. Merrimack Sept. 21, 1996 29 A.nana' Qvadla, Molloy v. Bellarmine Oct. 16, 2016
5 Meredith Devine. Catawba vs. Salem Sept. 6, 2001 29 Liz Phillippy, Mgnsﬂeld vs. East Stroudsburg Oct. 22, 2009
5 Val George, L ocl’< Haven vs. Slippery Rock Oct 4’ 2001 29 Jen Lawler, Indiana (PA) vs. Lock Haven Nov. 3, 2000
5 Lauren Solley, Kutztown vs. Catawba Sept. 4, 2009 29 Natalit Shaker, New Haven vs. Assumption Sept. 13,2017
5  Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 5, 2010
5  Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg vs. Mansfield Sept. 15,2010

Individual Leaders 3



DEFENSIVE SAVES
Player, Team vs. Opponent

Ashley Webb, Saint Michael's vs. St. Anselm
Allison Doliner, Merrimack vs. Stonehill

Danielle Jones, Mercy vs. Kutztown

Tori Ellis, Bentley vs. West Chester

Tori Ellis, Bentley vs. Stonehill

Lindsay Breen, Stonehill vs. Bentley

Kayleigh Jaksina, Franklin Pierce vs. St. Anselm

=z
°

Jenna Barbato, Merrimack vs. Stonehill

Brittany Kinsley, Adelphi vs. Assumption

Kat Keterbring, American Intl vs. UMass Lowell
Brittany Kinsley, Adelphi vs. Stonehill

Ashley Nadeua, Merrimack vs. East Stroudsburg
Tori Bergantino, Bentley vs. Millersville

Erin Moran, Slippery Rock vs. Mercyhurst
Emilee Rahner, Adelphi vs. Merrimack

Amy Dando, Kutztown vs. Indiana (PA)

Sarah Zwick, Mansfield vs. Shippensburg
Danielle Jones, Mercy vs. Bellarmine

Kathy Moffett, Assumption vs. UMass Lowell
Carly Brengosz, Lindenwood (MO) vs. Millersville
Allison Juneau, Assumption vs. St. Anselm
Jessii Swingle, Mansfield vs. Shippensburg

Shannon Rice, Saint Michael's vs. LIU Post
Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi vs. Stonehill

Ellyn Byrnes, Molloy vs. Lindenwood (MO)
Ellyn Bymes, Molloy vs. Bellarmine
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SEASON RECORDS

Ellen Maruszewski, St. Anselm vs. Franklin Pierce

Kelsey Gustafson, Slippery Rock vs. Lindenwood (MO)

Baylee Childress, Slippery Rock vs. East Stroudsburg

Date

Oct. 4, 2006
Oct. 16, 2008
Oct. 1, 2014
Sept. 5, 2014
Sept. 17, 2014
Oct. 30, 2004
Sept. 21, 2006
Sept. 21, 2006
Oct. 16, 2008
Sept. 2, 2009
Sept. 12, 2009
Oct. 3, 2009
Sept. 4, 2010
Sept. 5, 2010
Oct. 11, 2011
Oct. 23, 2011
Sept. 15, 2012
Oct. 13, 2012
Oct. 14, 2012
Oct. 18, 2012
Sept. 6, 2013
Sept. 25, 2013
Sept. 27,2013
Oct. 6, 2013
Oct. 20, 2013
Sept. 28, 2014
Oct. 25, 2014
Oct. 15, 2016
Oct. 16, 2016

PoINTS PER GAME

Player, Team Year Games
Kacie Smith, Stonehill 2017 20
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2008 24
Emily Miller, LIU Post 2017 23
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2014 22
Erika Kelly, Stonehill 2013 21
Rachael Walz, Bellarmine 2011 16
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2007 25
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2013 22
Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA) 2004 23
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2010 24
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg 2005 23
Erika Kelly, Stonehill 2015 21
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2013 22
Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg 2010 23
Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg 2006 20
Candace Waldie, Merrimack 2012 21
Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St. 2012 18
Katie Enaire, UMass Lowell 2010 24
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 201 18
Ellen West, Bellarmine 2011 17
POINTS

Player, Team Year Gm
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2008 24
Kacie Smith, Stonehill 2017 20

40
41

A Pts. PPG
17 99 495
22 102 4.25

7 87 378
16 82 3.73

2 78 3nmM
19 59 369
19 89 356
16 78 3.55
14 74 322
16 76 3.17
12 72 313
1 65 3.10
15 67 3.05

6 70 3.04

1 59 295

13 61 290

6 52 289

9 69 288

7 51 283
10 48 282

A Pts.
22 102
17 99

Player, Team

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
Emily Miller, LIU Post

Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post
Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Carlee Dragon, LIU Post
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA)
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg
Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg
Katie Enaire, UMass Lowell

Jen Bunce, Bentley

Mary Rogers, Bentley

Melanie Helm, Lock Haven
Lindsey Harrington, Bentley
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post

GoAaLs PER GAME
Player, Team

Kacie Smith, Stonehill

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Emily Miller, LIU Post

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post
Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg
Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA)
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St.
Katie Enaire, UMass Lowell
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
Rachael Walz, Bellarmine

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Carlee Dragon, LIU Post
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
Kim Davies, Shippensburg

GoALs
Player, Team

Kacie Smith, Stonehill

Emily Miller, LIU Post

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post
Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post

Jen Bunce, Bentley

Allyson Bunce, Bentley

Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA)
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

Katie Enaire, UMass Lowell
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg
Colette Gasparini, Lock Haven
Melanie Helm, Lock Haven
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
Kim Davies, Shippensburg

Heidi Chirigotis, Bryant

Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Year Gm G A
2007 25 35 19
2017 23 40 7
2014 22 33 16
2013 21 38 2
2013 22 3 16
2010 24 30 16
2004 23 30 14
2005 23 30 12
2010 23 32 6
2010 24 30 9
1998 30 8
2004 26 16
1995 28 11
2004 25 17
2013 22 26 15
Year Games Goals
2017 20 4
2013 21 38
2017 23 40
2008 24 40
2014 22 33
2006 20 29
2013 22 31
2007 25 35
2010 23 32
2004 23 30
2005 23 30
2015 21 27
2012 18 23
2010 24 30
2010 24 30
2011 16 20
2014 20 25
2011 18 22
2008 23 28
2008 23 28
Year Games
2017 20
2017 23
2008 24
2013 21
2007 25
2014 22
2010 23
2013 22
1998
2000
2004 23
2005 23
2010 24
2010 24
2006 20
1992
1995
2008 23
2008 23
2003 23
2009 23
2015 21

GPG

2.05
1.81
1.74
1.67
1.50
1.45
1.41
1.40
1.39
1.30
1.30
1.29
1.28
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.25
1.22
1.22
1.22

Individual Leaders



AssiSTS PER GAME Player, Team Year Games DSv
. Jackie Edwards, Kutztown 1999 19 10
Player, Team Year Games Assists APG  johanna Dymek, St. Anselm 2002 15 10
Rachael Walz, Bellarmine 2011 16 19 119 Jessi Swingle, Mansfield 2013 18 10
Shannon LeBlanc, UMass Lowell 1997 19 19 1.00  Kaitlyn Cook, St. Anselm 2003 18 9
Molly Cuevas, Adelphi 2014 20 20 1.00  Sarah Kane, St. Anselm 2006 17 9
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2008 24 22 0.92  Lore Innamorati, St. Anselm 2008 18 9
Michelle Martin, Bloomsburg 1996 21 18 0.86  Talena Truitt, Mansfield 2009 18 9
Kacie Smith, Stonehill 2017 20 17 0.85  Danielle Jones, Mercy 2012 17 9
Megan Caci, Assumption 1998 22 18 0.82  Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi 2012 20 9
Bre White, Shippensburg 2011 19 15 0.79  Shannon Rice, Saint Michael's 2013 17 9
Rachel McCarthy, UMass Lowell 2011 23 18 0.78  Sarah Zwick, Mansfield 2013 18 9
Jeanette Heimerle, Adelphi 2010 22 17 0.77  Baylee Childress, Slippery Rock 2014 19 9
Tina Starner, Millersville 1994 17 13 0.76  Rayann Fink, Kutztown 2015 18 9
Krystal Napolitano, LIU Post 2008 17 13 0.76  Allison Juneau, Assumption 2015 20 9
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2007 25 19 0.76
Kelly Platt, Bloomsburg 1997 23 17 074 GOALIE SAVES
Lindsey Knupp, Shippensbur 2003 23 17 0.74
Jess K%/rchner;,p Blooregburg ? 1999 19 14 0.74 Player, Team Year Games Saves
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2010 22 16 073 Heather Long, Mansfield 2003 19 341
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2013 22 16 073 RuthBenoi, UMass Lowell 1992 19 328
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2014 22 16 073 Megan Trystman, American Intl 2003 18 328
Michelle Harrington, UMass Lowell 2008 25 1§ 072 Brianna Craft, Southem Conn. St 2017 18 266
Cathy White, Mansfield 1993 263
ASSISTS Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg 1998 20 256
. Liane Stocky, Kutztown 1992 20 255
Player, Team Year Games  Assists Sharon Braier, Assumption 1982 251
Ann Marie Sheridan, Bentley 2000 22 Chris Hempt, Shippensburg 1993 21 251
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2008 24 22 Lisa Bellantoni, St. Anselm 2003 17 250
April Daugherty, Merrimack 2012 21 21 Jessica Snyder, Philadelphia U. 2005 18 246
Liz Pezzola, Bentley 1998 20 Kristen Bucaro, Kutztown 1991 240
Molly Cuevas, Adelphi 2014 20 20 Laura Lawson, Mansfield 2014 18 239
Shannon LeBlanc, UMass Lowell 1997 19 19 Erin Smith, American Int! 1998 16 237
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2007 25 19 Natalit Shaker, New Haven 2017 13 237
Rachael Walz, Bellarmine 2011 16 19 Audrey Dolloff, Southern Conn. St. 2013 19 236
Michelle Martin, Bloomsburg 1996 21 18 Cindy Armand, American Int! 2004 18 234
Megan Caci, Assumption 1998 22 18 Gwen Kerr, Kutztown 1987 232
Michelle Harrington, UMass Lowell 2008 25 18 Jessica Snyder, Philadelphia U. 2005 17 227
Rachel McCarthy, UMass Lowell 201 23 18 Crystal Yarlett, Shippensburg 1996 20 226
Kelly Platt, Bloomsburg 1997 23 17
Lindsey Knupp, Shippensburg 2003 23 17 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Lindsey Harrington, Bentley 2004 17
Jeanette Heimerle, Adelphi 2010 2 17~ Player Team Year  GA  Saves  Pect
Kacie Smith, Stonehil 2017 20 17 Rachel Trinidad, Bloomsburg 1993 1 28 .966
Mary Rogers, Bentley 2004 16 Tina Starner, Millersville 1995 19 220 921
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2010 22 16 ~ TaraBeach, Lock Haven 2001 6 69 .92
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2010 24 16 Leia Shick, Albany (NY) 1996 9 917
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2013 22 16 Angela Lutz, M!||el‘SVI||e 1992 21 219 913
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2014 2 16~ Jen Lawder, Indiana (PA) 2000 B 15 912
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 8 82 91
Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg 1998 25 256 91
m Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg 1995 10 101 910
Tina Starner, Millersville 1994 20 200 909
Miranda Fountain, East Stroudsburg 2006 9 89 .908
DEFENSIVE SAVES Rebecca Scott, Stonehil 2001 898
Player, Team Year Games DSv Judith Johns, Sllppery Rock 1987 13 113 897
Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 2016 10 84 .896
ée.” Donerty, St. Anselm 2003 18 19 Gindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg 1994 17 143 8%
riana Rubenstein, Adelphi 2014 21 15 )
Rebecca Jones. Kutztown 1996 17 14 Katie Horst, Ea§t Stroudsburg 1997 16 132 892
Tori Els, Bent e’y 2014 19 14 Jen Lawler, Indiana (PA) 2001 12 99 892
Danielle Jones, Mercy 2014 17 13 Tara Beach, Lock Haven 1998 16 130 .890
Ellyn Bymes, Molloy 2016 14 13 Dawn Strunk, East Stroudsburg 1992 22 178 890
B Livingsté)n Kutztown 2002 19 12 Dawn Strunk, East Stroudsburg 1993 22 177 889
Ashley Webb, éaint Michael's 2006 20 11 Dawn Strunk, East Strouds_burg 1991 28 224 889
Kat Heterbring, American It 2009 18 1 Kasey McClements, Franklin Pierce 2000 17 136 889
Vicky DeRosa, LIU Post 2010 19 1
Amy Dando, Kutztown 2012 17 11
Kathy Moffett, Assumption 2012 18 1
Chelsea Davis, American Intl 2017 18 1
Individual Leaders 5



GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE Player, Team Year w L T *Pct.
. Kristin Arnold, West Chester 2012 20 2 909
Player, Team Year  Min. GA  GAA  gyylar Starbeck, Lindenwood (MO) 2017 16 2 889
Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven 1995 0.28  Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2003 14 2 875
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2001 1,472 6 0.29  Kristin Johnson, Bentley 2004 21 3 875
Samantha Rumler, Millersville 2015 1,108 5 0.32  Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2014 20 3 .869
Leia Shick, Albany (NY) 1996 0.33  Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 2016 20 3 869
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 1,621 8 0.35  Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2004 19 3 864
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999 1,256 7 0.39  Dani Ryder, Stonehill 2005 19 3 .864
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 2002 1,440 9 044  Danielle Ard, East Stroudsburg 2016 19 3 864
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1999 1,576 10 0.44  Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2013 19 3 864
Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 2016 1,644 10 043 . .
Katie Resor, Lynchburg 1981 1790 12 47 Until 1994, ties were aliowed.
Jamie Hartman, Bloomsburg 2003 1,593 1 048 GOALIE SHUTOUTS
Bethany Canner, Bloomsburg 1998 1,533 1 0.50
Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg 1995 1,370 10 051 Player, Team Year  Games SHO
Bethany Canner, Bloomsburg 1997 1,232 9 0.51  Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 24 16
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2000 1,601 12 0.52  Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven 1995 15
Liz Novis, Bentley 2001 1,639 13 0.56  Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2000 23 15
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2013 1,510 12 0.56  Jamie Hartman, Bloomsburg 2003 24 15
Meghan Hollenbach, Bloomsburg 2011 1,383 1" 056  Tara Beach, Lock Haven 1998 23 14
Ashley Freeman, Bellarmine 2001 0.56  Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1999 22 14
Kira Fisher, Shippensburg 2001 1,341 1 0.57  Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999 19 13
Liz Novis, Bentley 2001 23 13
Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 2016 23 13
Shelly Stevens, West Chester 1987 23 12
Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg 1995 21 12
GoALIE WINS Kristen Geissler, Lock Haven 1996 12
Player, Team Year Games Wins Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1997 23 12
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 24 24 TaraBeach, Lock Haven 2001 22 12
Liz Novis, Bentley 2001 23 22 Alison Brita, Lock Haven 1992 1
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2006 24 22 Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 2001 17 1"
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1999 22 21 Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 2002 21 1
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2000 23 21 Liz Novis, Bentley 2003 22 i
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 2002 21 21 Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 2007 21 g
Kristin Johnson, Bentley 2004 25 21 Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2007 22 i
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2001 22 20 Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2013 22 1
Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell 2005 23 20
Ciarra Delost, Shippensburg 2010 22 20 GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED
KrIStIn Al’n0|d, WeSt Chester 2012 22 20 Player’ Team Year Games Minutes
(L3arenna Negly, $h|ppgnsburg 2013 2 2 Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2004 24 1,754
auren Sotzin, Millersville 2014 20 20 . ;
Ally Moonev. Shinbensbur 2016 23 20 Dee Schllkez Assymptlgn 1993 1,700
'y Mooney, Shippensburg Lauren Sotzin, Millersvil 2014 23 1,696
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburt 1999 19 19 auren sotzin, Vilersville ’
) 9 Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2008 23 1,689
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2004 24 19 Cy v ’
Dani Ryder, Stoneil 2005 2 19 aronp Cahllll, Bentley 1997 23 1,673
M ' Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 201 23 1,645
leghan Hollenbach, Bloomsburg 2011 20 19 Ally Moonev. Shiobensbur 2016 3 1644
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2011 23 19 LiZyNovis Byénuepp g e e s
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2012 23 19 Rachel Véllis le Post 2017 23 1’637
Laruen Sotzin, Millersville 2013 22 19 Kelly Wi ’ East Stroudsb 2001 23 1‘634
Danielle Ard, East Stroudsburg 2016 22 19 elly ¥Yagner, East Stoucsourg '
Rachel Vellis. LIU Post 2017 73 19 Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 24 1,621
’ Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2000 23 1,601
Jamie Hartman, Bloomsburg 2003 24 1,593
GoALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE Courtney Osier. Stonehil 2010 2 1588
Player, Team Year w L T *Pct.  Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2006 24 1,582
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999 19 0 1000  Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2005 24 1,579
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 2002 21 0 1000  Tara Beach, Lock Haven 1998 23 1,578
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2006 22 0 1000  Carolyn Cahil, Bentley 1999 22 1,576
Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010 24 0 1000  DaniRyder, Stonehil 2006 22 1,573
Liz Novis, Bentley 2001 22 1 957  Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg 2002 22 1,560
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1999 21 1 955
Carenna Neely, Shippensburg 2013 20 1 952
Meghan Hollenbach, Bloomsburg 2011 19 1 950
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2004 17 1 944
Meredith Stocklin, LIU Post 2013 14 1 933
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2000 21 2 913
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 2001 20 2 909
Individual Leaders 6



CAREER RECORDS

PoINTs PER GAME
(Minimum 100 points)
Player, Team Years Gm

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97
Suzanne Cornelissen, Indiana (PA)  2004-05 46

Erika Kelly, Stonehill 201215 81
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2010-13 76
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2007-10 88
Rachal Toppi, West Chester 201417 83
Ally Roth, East Stroudsburg 201215 79
Bre White, Shippensburg 2010-13 83
Kristina Taylor, Shippensburg 200811 87
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2008-11 88
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg 200306 89
Rachel Goromonzi, Limestone 201114 75
April Daugherty, Merrimack 2009-12 77
Candace Waldie, Merrimack 201013 60
Kelley Healey, Kutztown 200508 82
Kim Davies, Shippensburg 2005-08 88
Julie Hess, Indiana (PA) 1999-02 73

Jessica Frantz, Indiana (PA)/East 2007-10 83
Stroudsburg
Sara Hohenberger, UMass Lowell 2003-06 87

Ellen West, Bellarmine 2008-11 73
Lindsey Knupp, Shippensburg 2001-04 85
Samantha Kropa, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97

Seanna Poelaert, Saint Michael's 1996-99 68
Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg 2003-06 77

Rylie Hammond, Merrimack 201417 73
POINTS

Player, Team Years Gm
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2007-10 88
Erika Kelly, Stonehill 2012-15 81
Melanie Helm, Lock Haven 1993-96

Mary Rogers, Bentley 2003-06

Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2010-13 76
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2011-14 76
Rachal Toppi, West Chester 2014-17 83
Ashley Watt, Shippensburg 2003-06 89
Jen Bunce, Bentley 1996-99
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2008-11 88
Kristina Taylor, Shippensburg 2008-11 87
*Kacie Smith , Stonehill 201517 61
Bre White, Shippensburg 2010-13 83
Ally Roth, East Stroudsburg 2012-15 79
Kim Davies, Shippensburg 2005-08 88
Collette Gasparini, Lock Haven 1992-94
Samantha Kropa, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97
Lisa Marrella, Kutztown 1986-89

Kelley Healey, Kutztown 2005-08 82
April Daugherty, Merrimack 2009-12 77
Rachel Goromonzi, Limestone 2011-14 75
Sara Hohenberger, UMass Lowell 2003-06 87
Allyson Bunce, Bentley 1998-01

Jessica Frantz, Indiana (PA)/East 2007-10 83
Stroudsburg

*Active player.

Pts. PPG

298
127
217
195
219
191
172
179
186
188
190
159
160
18
161
171
141
154

158
126
146
166
13
125
116

3.07
2.76
2.67
2.57
249
2.30
218
2.16
2.14
2.14
213
212
2.08
1.97
1.96
1.94
1.93
1.86

1.82
1.73
1.7
1.71
1.66
1.62
1.59

Pts.

298
219
217
206
205
195
195
191
190
188
188
186
183
179
172
171
169
166
162
161
160
159
158
157
154

GoALSs PER GAME
(Minimum 40 goals)

Player, Team

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Carlee Dragon, LIU Post

Rachal Toppi, West Chester

Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post

Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell

Ally Roth, East Stroudsburg

Kristina Taylor, Shippensburg

Rachel Goromonzi, Limestone

Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg

Anna Behm, Kutztown

Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St.

Kim Davies, Shippensburg

Bre White, Shippensburg

April Daugherty, Merrimack

Jessica Frantz, Indiana (PA)/East
Stroudsburg

Candace Waldie, Merrimack

Taryn Schawillie, Mansfield

Kelley Healey, Kutztown

Julie Hess, Indiana (PA)

Sara Hohenberger, UMass Lowell

Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg

Samantha Kropa, Bloomsburg

Andrea Slaven, Saint Michael's

GoOALS
Player, Team

Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg

Erika Kelly, Stonehill

Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell

Melanie Helm, Lock Haven

Rachal Toppi, West Chester

Mary Rogers, Bentley

Carlee Dragon, LIU Post

Colette Gasparini, Lock Haven

Kristina Taylor, Shippensburg

Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post

Jen Bunce, Bentley

*Kacie Smith, Stonehill

Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg

Ally Roth, East Stroudsburg

Lisa Marella, Kutztown

Kim Davies, Shippensburg

Allyson Bunce, Bentley

Samantha Kropa, Bloomsburg

Rachel Goromonzi, Limestone

Bre White, Shippensburg

*Emily Miller, LIU Post

Sara Hohenberger, UMass Lowell

Jessica Frantz, Indiana (PA)/East
Stroudsburg

Kelley Healey, Kutztown

April Daugherty, Merrimack

Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St.

* Active player.

Years

2005-08
2012-15
2010-13
2014-17
2012-15
2007-10
2012-15
2008-11
2011-14
2003-06
2008-11
2012-15
2010-13
2005-08
2010-13
2009-12
2007-10

2011-13
2010-13
2005-08
1999-02
2003-06
2003-06
2005-08
2005-08

Years

2005-08
2012-15
2007-10
1993-96
2014-17
2003-06
2010-13
1992-94
2008-11
2003-06
2012-15
1996-99
201517
2008-11
2012-15
1986-89
2005-08
1998-01
2005-08
2011-14
2010-13
2015-17
2003-06
2007-10

2005-08
2009-12
2010-13

GPG
1.24

0.75

Individual Leaders



AssisTs PER GAME
(Minimum 25 assists)

Player, Team Years Games A APG
Molly Cuevas, Adelphi 2012-15 80 52 0.65
Jeanette Heimerle, Adelphi 2008-11 69 43 0.62
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97 58 0.60
Lauren Schmeing, Bellarmine 2009-11 53 30 0.57
Bre White, Shippensburg 2010-13 83 45 0.54
Melissa Manseau, Bryant 2000-03 76 38 0.50
April Daugherty, Merrimack 2009-12 7 38 0.49
Ellen West, Bellarmine 2008-11 73 36 049
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2012-15 76 37 0.49
Kelley Healey, Kutztown 2005-08 82 39 0.48
Candace Waldie, Merrimack 2011-13 60 28 0.47
Courtney Hill, UMass Lowell 2002-05 85 39 0.46
Julie Hess, Indiana (PA) 1999-02 73 33 0.45
Jacklyn Driscoll, UMass Lowell 2001-04 70 30 0.43
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2008-11 88 38 043
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2007-10 88 37 0.42
Jackie Ladino, Stonehill 2006-09 84 35 042
Lindsey Knupp, Shippensburg 2001-04 85 34 040
Carlee Dragon, LIU Post 2010-13 76 3 041
Kiley Colucci, Assumption 2012-15 74 30 0.41
Sarah Cordora, East Stroudsburg 2004-07 76 30 0.39
Jill Funkhouser, Limestone 2012-15 76 30 0.39
Greta Banholzer, Lindenwood (MO) ~ 2014-17 70 27 0.39
Jenn Gray, Saint Michael's 2000-03 73 28 0.38
Shannon LeBlanc, UMass Lowell 1993-96 76 29 0.38
ASSISTS

Player, Team Years Games Assists
Ann Marie Sheridan, Bentley 1997-00 59
Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg 2005-08 97 58
Lindsey Knupp, Shippensburg 2001-04 85 56
Molly Cuevas, Adelphi 201215 80 52
Liz Pezzola, Bentley 1995-98 46
Bre White, Shippensburg 2010-13 83 45
Jeanette Heimerle, Adelphi 2008-11 69 43
Kellie Kulina, Lock Haven 2001-04 39
Courtney Hill, UMass Lowell 2002-05 85 39
Kelley Healey, Kutztown 2005-08 82 39
Melissa Manseau, Bryant 2000-03 76 38
Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg 2008-11 88 38
April Daugherty, Merrimack 2009-12 77 38
Lindsey Harrington, Bentley 2003-06 37
Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell 2007-10 88 37
Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post 2012-15 76 37
Kelly Latendresse, Stonehill 2003-06 87 36
Ellen West, Bellarmine 2008-11 73 36
Becky Hinton, Lock Haven 1996-99 35
Mary Rogers, Bentley 2003-06 35
Jackie Ladino, Stonehill 2006-09 84 35
Rachel McCarthy, UMass Lowell 201012 70 34
Megan Caci, Assumption 1995-98 33
Julie Hess, Indiana (PA) 1999-02 73 33
Michelle Harrington, UMass Lowell 2005-08 93 33

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Player, Team Years Games DSv
Danielle Jones, Mercy 2011-14 66 29
Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi 2011-14 75 26
Erin Livingston, Kutztown 2001-04 70 23

Player, Team

Rayann Fink, Kutztown

Tori Ellis, Bentley

Sarah Zwick, Seton Hill/Mansfield
Baylee Childress, Slippery Rock
Jen Doherty, St. Anselm

Amy Dando, Kutztown

Jessi Swingle, Mansfield

Kat Heterbring, American Intl
Taylor Fisher, Shippensburg
Margaret MacLean, Millersville/Pace
*Chelsea Davis, American Int|
Kayla Mack, Slippery Rock

Erin Moran, Slippery Rock
Sarah Shams-Kollar, Dowling
Elizabeth Egan, Merrimack
Courtney Geibel, Kutztown
Emilee Rahner, Adelphi

Jessi Swingle, Mansfield

Allison Juneau, Assumption
Kellie Finn, LIU Post

Danielle Jones, Mercy

Shannon Rice, Saint Michael's

* Active player.

GOALIE SAVES
Player, Team

Heather Long, Mansfield

Chris Hempt, Shippensburg
Liane Stocky, Kutztown

Audrey Dollof, Southern Conn. St.
Jessica Snyder, Philadelphia U.
Sarah Dube, Southern Conn. St.
Ariana Ovadia, Dowling/Molloy
Lisa Belcastro, Slippery Rock
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg
Lisa Bellantoni, St. Anselm

Kim Steiner, American Intl
Cindy Armand, American Intl
Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack

Tina Starner, Millersville

Tara Bailey, Slippery Rock
Wendy Velander, Southern Conn. St.
Dawn Strunk, East Stroudsburg
Erin Smith, American Int'l

Shelly Knapik, East Stroudsburg
Kristen Znaniecki, Mercy

Amy Larrabee, Merrimack
Patrice Mendoza, UMass Lowell
Gwen Kerr, Kutztown

Jill Martin, Philadelphia U.
Lauren Weitzel, Catawba

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Years

2012-15
2013-16

2009, 11-13

2011-14
2002-05
2009-12
2011-14
2007-10
2013-16

2014, 1517

2016-17
2014-17
2008-11
2013-15
2013-16
2005-08
2009-12
2011-13
2012-15
2009-12
201113
2011-14

Years

2000-03
1990-93
1992-95
2012-15
2004-07
2000-03
2013-16
2007-10
1999-02
2001-04
2008-11
2004-07
2009-12
1993-96
2003-06
1996-99
1990-93
1996-99
1984-86
2010-13
2004-07
2000-03
1985-88
2000-03
2002-04

Games

(Minimum 200 saves; after career has concluded)

Player, Team

Angela Lutz, Millersville

Tina Starner, Millersville

Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg
Kelly Sullivan, Bentley

Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg

Dawn Strunk, East Stroudsburg
Wendy Velander, Southern Conn. St.
Cindi Long, East Stroudsburg

Tara Beach, Lock Haven

Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg

Years

1992-93
1993-96
1993-95
1992-95
1995-98
1990-93
1996-99
1986-89
1998-01
1999-02

Saves

407
632
247
494
491
599
615
430
377
681

Saves

860
819
797
774
716
708
705
689
681
677
660
659
637
632
627
615
599
586
579
566
561
559
548
536
524

Pct.

915
903
.898
893
893
887
880
878
873
871

Individual Leaders



Player, Team

Kasey McClements, Franklin Pierce
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley

Jen Lawler, Indiana (PA)

Nicki Collette, Saint Michael's
Meghan Scalley, Saint Michael's
Katie Fox, East Stroudsburg
Caroline Patrie, Saint Michael's
Jess Anderson, Saint Michael's
Liz Novis, Bentley

Alyssa Sliney, Bentley

Lindsay Cassel, Bloomsburg
Sarah Dube, Southern Conn. St.
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville

Amy Larrabee, Merrimack

Years

1999-02
1999-02
1996-99
1998-01
1995-98
1999-01
2003-05
1984-87
2001-04
2000-03
2006-09
2013-16
2000-03
2011-14
2004-07

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 2,100 minutes; after career has concluded)

Player, Team

Caroline Gillich, Lock Haven
Samantha Rumler, Millersville
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg

Tara Beach, Lock Haven

Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven
Liz Novis, Bentley

Caitlin Koczynski, Bloomsburg
~Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley

Kristen Geissler, Lock Haven
Ciarra Delost, Shippensburg
Carenna Neely, Shippensburg
Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg
Ericka Parks, LIU Post

Meghan Scalley, Saint Michael's
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley

Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell
Kelly Sullivan, Bentley

Kristin Johnson, Bentley
Michelle Daley, Assumption
Lindsay Cassel, Bloomsburg
Amanda Houser, Shippensburg
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg

Years

1994-95
2013-16
1999-02
1998-01
1993-95
2011-14
2001-04
2000-03
2006-09
2010-12
1996-99
1994-97
2009-12
201013
1995-97
2013-16
1999-01
2006-09
2003-06
1992-95
2002-05
1996-98
2013-16
2006-09
1999-02

122

Min.

2,739
5,036
6,201
2,690
4,906
4,289
6,168
2,139
4,766
6,186

3,260
2,250
4,390
4,146
3,759
6,232
4,576
3,824
3,169
3,755
3,813
3,881
5,875

Saves

465
257
446
353
421
270
250
423
213
348
434
295
708
255
561

GA

Pct.

864
862
854
851
847
839
.836
833
832
829
824
825
823
823
821

GAA

042
0.51
0.57
0.62
0.73
0.79
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.82
0.86
0.90
0.90
0.93
0.94
0.98
0.97
1.04
1.07
1.08
1.08
1.10
1.16
1.19
1.20

Player, Team Years Games Wins

Danielle Ard, East Stroudsburg 2013-16 66 45
Tabria Cochran, Limestone 201417 73 45
Michelle Daley, Assumption 1996-98 55 40
Maureen Ordnung, East Stroudsburg 2008-11 69 40
Patrice Mendoza, UMass Lowell 2000-03 7 39
*Sara Freedman, Stonehill 201517 60 39
Meghan Scalley, Saint Michael's 1999-01 55 38
Lindsay Hinton, Limestone 2010-13 68 38
Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg 1995-98 64 37
~Kristin Arnold, West Chester 2011-12 43 37

*Active player. ~Statistics listed only include years that the institution was an
active Division Il member.

GOALIE WINNING PERCENTAGE

Player, Team Years w L T *Pct.
Carenna Neely, Shippensburg 2010-13 29 1 967
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999-02 70 6 921
~Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010-12 61 8 884
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2003-06 55 8 873
~Kristin Amold, West Chester 201112 37 6 .860
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2001-04 49 8 .860
Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell 2003-06 55 1 833
Ciarra Delost, Shippensburg 2009-12 44 9 830
Liz Novis, Bentley 2000-03 72 16 818
Kristin Johnson, Bentley 2002-05 36 9 .800
Amy Carbon, UMass Lowell 2007-10 31 8 .795
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2011-14 54 15 .783
Cindy Tserkis, East Stroudsburg 1993-95 30 9 1 763
Dani Ryder, Stonehill 2004-07 63 22 741
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2006-09 65 23 739
Michelle Daley, Assumption 1996-98 40 15 127
Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 2006-01% 53 20 126
Danielle Ard, East Stroudsburg 2013-16 45 18 714
Meghan Scalley, Saint Michael's 1999-01 38 16 704
Megan Eppley, Bloomsburg 2010-13 27 12 692
Tabria Cochran, Limestone 201417 45 21 682
Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack 2009-12 55 26 679
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg 1999-02 55 29 655
Summer Kraatz, Mercyhurst 1999-02 34 19 1 639
Maureen Ordnung, East Stroudsburg  2008-11 40 23 635

*Ties computed as half win, half loss.

~Statistics listed only include years that the institution was an active Division
Il member.

GOALIE SHUTOUTS

Player, Team Years Games SHO

Tara Beach, Lock Haven 1998-01 90 48
GoALIE WiNs Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1996-99 88 47
Player, Team Years Games Wins  Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999-02 76 40
Liz Novis, Bentley 2000-03 88 72 Liz Novis, Bentley 2000-03 88 39
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999-02 76 70  Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2006-09 89 33
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1996-99 88 69  Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2011-14 7 32
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2006-09 89 65  Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg 1999-02 84 31
Dani Ryder, Stonehill 2004-07 85 63  Bethany Canner, Bloomsburg 1995-98 29
~Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010-12 70 61  ~Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010-12 70 29
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg 1999-02 84 55  DaniRyder, Stonehil 2004-07 85 28
Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell 2003-06 70 55  Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 2006-08, 10 73 21
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2003-06 76 55  Patrice Mendoza, UMass Lowell 2000-03 7 26
Kerri Bergquist’ Merrimack 2009-12 81 55 Caroline Gl”lch, Lock Haven 1994-95 24
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2011-14 71 54  Kelly Sullivan, Bentley 1992-95 44 23
Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 2006-10 73 53  Kristen Geissler, Lock Haven 1994-97 23
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2001-04 65 49  Meghan Scalley, Saint Michael's 1999-01 95 23
*Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 2015-17 61 49  Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2001-04 65 23
Kristyn Bonnyman, Assumption 1999-02 75 44 Keri Bergquist, Merrimack 200912 81 23
Ciarra Delost, Shippensburg 2009-12 61 45 Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg 1995-98 64 22
Individual Leaders 9



Player, Team Years

Games
76

55
55
75

Minutes

6,232
6,228
6,201
6,168
5,983
5,875
5812
5,692
5,504
5,264
5,253
5,236
5,104
5,036
5,012
4,995
4,906
4,767
4,739
4,576
4,486
4,389
4,353
4,289

Tracy Hudak, Bloomsburg 2003-06
Rachel Trinidad, Bloomsburg 1993-94
Tina Starner, Millersville 1993-96
Michelle Daley, Assumption 1996-98
Kristyn Bonnyman, Assumption 1999-02
Liane Stocky, Kutztown 1992-95
~Statistics listed only include years that the institution was an active Division
Il member.

GOALIE MINUTES PLAYED
Player, Team Years
Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 2006-09
Carolyn Cahill, Bentley 1996-99
Tara Beach, Lock Haven 1998-01
Liz Novis, Bentley 2000-03
Dani Ryder, Stonehill 2004-07
Kelly Wagner, East Stroudsburg 1999-02
Lauren Zarella, Southern Conn. St. 2007-10
Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack 2009-12
Patrice Mendoza, UMass Lowell 2000-03
Nora Luchansky, Shippensburg 2002-05
Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 2006-08, 10
Kim Steiner, American Intl 2008-11
Kristyn Bonnyman, Assumption 1999-02
Trisha Leitzel, Bloomsburg 1999-02
Sara Dickinson, Millersville 2008-11
Tracey Hudak, Bloomsburg 2003-06
Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 2011-14
~Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 2010-12
Meaghan Williams, Franklin Pierce 2014-17
Nicole Staiti, UMass Lowell 2003-06
Maureen Ordnung, East Stroudsburg 2008-11
Katie Horst, East Stroudsburg 1995-98
Lindsay Hinton, Limestone 2010-13
Melissa Stubblefield, Lock Haven 2001-04
Kerry Dudley, UMass Lowell 1993-96

4,265

~Statistics listed only include years that the institution was an active Division

Il member.

Individual Leaders

10



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

PoINTS PER GAME
Year Player, Team

2005  Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

2006  Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg
2007  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2008  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2009  Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg

2010  Sammy Macy, UMass Lowell
2011 Rachael Walz, Bellarmine

2012 Candace Waldie, Merrimack
2013 Erika Kelly, Stonehill

2014 Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post
2015  Erika Kelly, Stonehill

2016 Rachal Toppi, West Chester
2017 Kacie Smith, Stonehill

GoALs PErR GAME
Year Player, Team

2005  Ashley Watt, Shippensburg

2006  Ashley Kocis, East Stroudsburg
2007  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2008  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2009  Amanda Riley, Bloomsburg

2010  Jessica Frantz, East Stroudsburg
2011 Rachael Walz, Bellarmine

2012 Sarah Cebry, Southern Conn. St.
2013  Erika Kelly, Stonehill

2014  Keliann Margiotta, LIU Post
2015 Erika Kelly, Stonehill

2016 Rachal Toppi, West Chester
2017  Kacie Smith, Stonehill

Assists PER GAME
Year Player, Team

2005  Kelly Latendresse, Stonehill
2006  Sarah Cordora, East Stroudsburg
2007  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2008  Jamie Vanartsdalen, Bloomsburg
2009  April Daugherty, Merrimack
2010  Jeanette Heimerle, Adelphi

2011 Rachael Walz, Bellarmine

2012  Candace Waldie, Merrimack
2013  Carlee Dragon, LIU Post

2014  Molly Cuevas, Adelphi

2015  Molly Cuevas, Adelphi

2016 Kaitlin Hatch, West Chester
2017  Kacie Smith, Stonehill

Games
23
20
25
24
23
24
16
21
21
22
21
20
20
Games
23
20
25
24
23
23
16
18
21
22
21
20
20
Games
22
20
25
24
21
22
16
21
22
20
20
20
20

Points
72
59
89
102
62
76
59
61
78
82
65
53
99
Goals
30
29
35
40
27
32
20
23
38
33
27
24
41
Asst.
14
14
19
22
15
17
19
13
16
20
14
10
17

Avg.

0.64
0.70
0.76
0.92
0.71
0.77
1.19
0.62
0.73
1.00
0.70
0.50
0.85

Avg.
313
2.95
3.56
4.25
2.70
3.17
3.69
2.90
3.7
3.73
3.10
2.65
495

Avg.
1.30
1.45
1.40
1.67
117
1.39
1.25
1.28
1.81
1.50
1.29
1.20
2.05

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Year Player, Team Games

2010  Vicky DeRosa, LIU Post
2011 Kimberly Jaksina, Franklin Pierce
2012  Kathy Moffett, Assumption
Amy Dando, Kutztown
2013 Jessi Swingle, Mansfield
2014 Briana Rubenstein, Adelphi
2015 Rayann Fink, Kutztown
2016 Ellyn Byrnes, Molloy
2017  Chelsea Davis, American Int|

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Year Player, Team Gm

2005  Trista Hershey, Kutztown 21
2006  Miranda Fountain, East Stroudsburg 16
2007  Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 22
2008  Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 23
2009  Amanda Houser, Shippensburg 23
2010  Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 24
2011 Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack 20
2012 Kerri Bergquist, Merrimack 21
2013 Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 22
2014  Jackie Chisholm, Saint Michael's 9
2015  Lindsay Cassel, Bloomsburg 20
2016 Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 23
2017  Brittany Ryan, Mansfield 18

GoALSs AGAINST AVERAGE

Year Player, Team Gm

2005  Dani Ryder, Stonehill 22
2006  Alyssa Sliney, Bentley 23
2007  Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 21
2008  Lydia Dolly, Indiana (PA) 18
2009  Amanda Houser, Shippensburg 23
2010  Melanie Hopkins, UMass Lowell 24
2011 Meghan Hollenbach, Bloomsburg 20
2012 Kristin Amold, West Chester 22
2013 Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 22
2014 Lauren Sotzin, Millersville 23
2015  Samantha Rumler, Millersville 16
2016 Ally Mooney, Shippensburg 23
2017 Skylar Starbeck, Lindenwood (MO) 19

DSv

19 11
19 8
18 11
17 11
18 10
21 15
18 9
14 13
18 1
GA Saves
20 108

9 89

25 140

25 120

19 111

8 82

20 131

27 134

12 74

11 69

27 137

10 83

25 173
Min. GA
1,502 18
1,519 13
1,508 19
1,280 14
1,556 19
1,621 8
1,383 11
1,516 19
1,510 12
1,696 14
1,108 5
1,675 10
1,213 15

Pct.

844
908
848
828
854
911
868
832
860
863
835
892
874

GAA

0.84
0.60
0.88
0.77
0.85
0.35
0.56
0.88
0.56
0.59
0.32
043
0.87

Annual Individual Champions
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA field hockey statistics began in 1981 and are based on informa-
tion submitted to the NCAA statistics service by institutions participating in the
statistics rankings, and information maintained by the National Field Hockey
Coaches Association and Chip Rogers, director of emerging programs for the
NFHCA. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages
may indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of
the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
48—Bellarmine vs. Trine, Sept. 25, 2011 (18 goals, 12 assists)

Season

393—Bloomsburg, 2008 (161 goals, 71 assists)
PoINTsS PER GAME
Season

16.38—Bloomsburg, 2008 (393 in 24 games)
GoALs

Game
22—Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff., 2001

Season
161—Bloomsburg, 2008

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
6.71—Bloomsburg, 2008 (161 in 24 games)

ASSISTS

Game
12—Assumption vs. Bryant, Oct. 23, 1999; Bellarmine vs. Trine, Sept. 25,
201

Season
80—UMass Lowell, 2010

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
3.65—Bellarmine, 2011 (62 in 17 games)

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Game
9—St. Anselm vs. Merrimack, Sept. 14, 2006

Season
39—St. Anselm, 2003
GOALIE SAVES

Game
45—Mercyhurst vs. Bloomsburg, Oct. 11, 1998

Season
328—American Int’l, 2003

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.921—Millersville, 1995 (220 saves, 19 goals allowed)

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
0.32—Lock Haven, 2001 (1,547 minutes played, 7 goals allowed)

WINs
Season
24—Bloomsburg, 2006; UMass Lowell, 2010
WINNING PERCENTAGE
Season
1.000—Lock Haven (21-0), 1995; Bloomsburg (19-0), 1999; Bloomsburg
(21-0), 2002; Bloomsburg (24-0), 2006; UMass Lowell (24-0), 2010
SHUTOUTS
Season
17—Lock Haven, 2001; UMass Lowell, 2010
MINUTES PLAYED

Season
1,792—UMass Lowell, 2008

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SI NGLE'GAME RECO RDs No. Team vs. Opponent Date
9 American Int'l vs. Southern Conn. St. Oct. 20, 2011
9 West Chester vs. East Stroudsburg Sept. 21, 2013
9 Bentley vs. New Haven Oct. 27, 2017
8 Lock Haven vs. Mansfield Sept. 14, 1983
POINTS 8 Lock Haven vs. LIU Post Sept. 26, 1998
8 Assumption vs. Boston College Oct. 3, 1998
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 8 Assumption vs. American Int Sept. 18, 1999
48 Bellarmine vs. Trine Sept. 25,2011 8 Lock Haven vs. Saint Francis (PA) Sept. 25, 2005
44 Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff. 2001 8 Millersville vs. Seton Hill Oct. 3, 2009
44 Indiana (PA) vs. Newberry Sept. 7,2013 8 UMass Lowell vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 5, 2010
40  Belmont Abbey vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 24,2016 8 Shippensburg vs. Southern Conn. St. Sept. 4, 2011
38  Bloomsburg vs. Philadelphia U. Oct. 12,1996 8 Shippensburg vs. Mansfield Sept. 24, 2011
38 Bellarmine vs. Hendrix Oct. 18,2013 8 Indiana (PA) vs. Newberry Sept. 7, 2013
37 Indiana (PA) vs. Bellarmine Oct. 12,2008 8 LIU Post vs. Dowling Sept. 19, 2013
34 Millersville vs. Philadelphia U. 1994 8 Bellarmine vs. Newberry Sept. 29, 2013
4 Lock Haven vs. Mansfield Sept. 14,1983 8 Millersville vs. Newberry Oct. 20, 2013
34 Catawba vs. Salem Sept. 6,2001 8 Newberry vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 9, 2014
33 Lock Haven vs. Slippery Rock Oct. 4,2001 8 Kutztown vs. St. Thomas Aquinas Sept. 2, 2017
33 Bentley vs. New Haven Oct. 27, 2017 8 Adelphi vs. New Haven Oct. 4, 2017
32 Lock Haven vs. LIU Post 199 8 Limestone vs. Queens (NC) Oct. 22, 2017
32 Assumption vs. Bryant Oct. 23, 1999
32 Shippensburg vs. Southern Conn. St. Sept. 2, 2011
GoaLs DEFENSE
No. Team vs. Opponent Date DEFENSIVE SAVES
22 Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff. 2001 No. Team vs. Opponent Date
18 Bellarmine vs. Trine Sept. 25, 2011 .
18 Indiana (PA) vs. Newberry Sept.7,2013 3 StAnselmvs. Merimack Sept. 14, 2006
7 Merrimack vs. Stonehill Oct. 16, 2008
17 Catawba vs. Salem Sept 6,201 gaint Michael's vs. St. Anselm Oct. 4, 2006
15 Belmont Abbey vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 24,2016 6 Bentl Wil ' i ' s t. 5’ 2010
14 Bloomsburg vs. Philadelphia U. Oct. 12, 1996 entey vs. MIlersvile epL o,
14 Bellarmine vs. Hendrix Oct 18,2013 0  Bentley vs. West Chester Sept. 5, 2014
13 Lock Haven vs. LIU Post 1994 5 Kutztown vs. Bloomsburg Sept. 23, 2008
13 Millersville vs. Philadelphia U 1994 5 Merrimack vs. East Stroudsburg Sept. 4, 2010
5 Mansfield vs. Kutztown Oct. 1, 2011
13 Lock Haven vs. Mansfield Sept. 14, 1983 5 M Bellarmi Oct 1 4‘ 2012
13 Lock Haven vs. Slippery Rock Oct. 4, 2001 ercy vs. bellarmine cL
5 Kutztown vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 15, 2012
13- Bloomsburg vs. Houghton AUg. 25,2007 5y field vs. Shippensbur Sept. 27, 2013
13 Indiana (PA) vs. Bellarmine Oct 12,2008 2 cFEEC T Mgfrimack 9 ogt' 31 2015
13 Bloomsburg vs. Newberry Sept. 7, 2014 o - s
12 Indiana (PA) vs. Wash. & Jeff. 2002 g g°Wt'r'1”9 " Me"'STac" Vorimask 8°:' g gg}g
12 Lock Haven vs. Philadelphia U. Sept. 23,1994 M°“ f'er{:j °”g'h. V. A ermmac S t°'23' 017
12 Philadelphia U. vs. Immaculata Sept. 5, 2007 anstield vs. Shippensburg ept.- 23,
12 Bloomsburg vs. Slippery Rock Sept. 5, 2007
12 Bloomsburg vs. Mansfield Nov.6. 2010 GOALIE SAVES
12 Shippensburg vs. Southern Conn. St. Sept. 4,201  No. Team vs. Opponent Date
12 Bellarmine vs. Newberry Sept. 21,2014 45 Mercyhurst vs. Bloomsburg Oct. 11,1998
12 Stonehill vs. New Haven Sept. 17,2017 42 Sippery Rock vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 19, 2006
12 Merrimack vs. Southem Conn. St Oct. 7,2017 41 Frankiin Pierce vs. Lock Haven Sept. 23, 2001
12 Southern N.H. vs. New Haven Oct. 21,2017 44 Catawba vs. Shippensburg Sept. 27, 2002
12 Bentley vs. New Haven Oct. 27,2017 40 Shippensburg vs. Lock Haven 1993
ASSISTS 36 Philadelphia U. vs. Indiana (PA) Oct. 8, 2006
35 Saint Michael's vs. Johnson St. Sept. 15, 1981
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 32 Southern N.H. vs. Merrimack Sept. 30, 2014
12 Assumption vs. Bryant Oct 23,1999 ~ 32 Mansfield vs. Shippensburg Sept. 27, 2013
12 Bellarmine vs. Trine Sept. 25, 2011 30 Mercyhurst vs. Stonehill Oct. 4, 2003
10 Bloomsburg vs. Philadelphia U. Oct. 12,1996 30  Bryantvs. Bloomsburg Sept. 1, 2007
10 Saint Michael’s vs. St. Anselm Sept. 18,2007 30 Mansfield vs. Indiana (PA) Sept. 27, 2008
10 Bellarmine vs. Hendrix Oct. 18,2013 30 Mercy vs. Kutztown Sept. 9, 2011
10 Belmont Abbey vs. Sweet Briar Sept. 24,2016 30 Dowiing vs. LIU Post Sept. 19, 2013
9 Mercyhurst vs. Houghton Oct. 31,2006 29  LockHaven vs. lthaca 1984

Team Leaders 13



No. Team vs. Opponent Date Team Year Games G GPG
29 Mansfield vs. East Stroudsburg Oct. 22,2009  Shippensburg 2003 23 100 435
Shippensburg 2011 21 88 419
Shippensburg 2004 22 92 418
SEASON RECORDS LIU Post 2013 22 92 418
UMass Lowell 2011 23 9% 413
Bloomsburg 2006 24 99 413
Shippensburg 2010 23 94 4.09
West Chester 2013 20 81 4.05
PoINTS PER GAME Stonehill 2017 20 81 4.05
Limestone 2017 19 76 4.00
Team Year Gm G A Pts. PPG St. Anselm 2017 20 80 4.00
Bloomsburg 2008 24 161 71 393 1638  LIU Post 2017 23 91 3.96
Bellarmine 201 17 95 62 252 14.82
Bloomsburg 2007 25 132 75 339 1356 GOALS
UMass Lowell 2010 24 19 80 318 1325
Shippensburg 2003 23 100 73 273 11g7 1eam Year  Games  Goals
Shippensburg 2005 23 108 54 270 11.74  Bloomsburg 2008 24 161
Bloomsburg 2009 23 108 54 270 11.74  Bloomsburg 2007 25 132
Shippensburg 2011 21 8 67 243 1157  UMass Lowell 2010 24 19
LIU Post 2013 22 92 70 254 1155  Shippensburg 2005 23 108
Lock Haven 2001 22 96 56 248 1127  Bloomsburg 2009 23 108
West Chester 2013 20 81 59 221 11.05  Shippensburg 2003 23 100
Shippensburg 2004 22 92 40 243 11.05 Bloomsburg 2006 24 99
LIU Post 2017 23 91 72 254 11.04 UMass Lowell 2008 25 98
Bloomsburg 2011 20 8 57 219 1095 Bentley 2004 25 97
UMass Lowell 201 23 95 61 251 1091  LockHaven 2001 2 96
UMass Lowell 2008 25 98 76 272 10.88  Belarmine 2011 17 95
Shippensburg 2010 23 94 58 246 1070 UMass Lowell 2011 23 9
LIU Post 2014 22 8 63 235 1068 Shippensburg 2010 23 94
St. Anselm 2017 20 80 52 212 1060  Shippensburg 2004 22 92
West Chester 2012 22 8 60 230 1045 LIUPost 2013 22 92
LIU Post 2017 23 91
POINTS UMass Lowell 2009 24 89
Shippensburg 2009 23 88
Team Year  Gm G A Pts.  gshinpensburg 2011 21 88
Bloomsburg 2008 24 161 71 393  Shippensburg 2008 23 87
Bloomsburg 2007 25 132 75 339
UMass Lowell 2010 24 119 8 318 AssISTS PER GAME
Shippensburg 2003 23 100 73 273
UMass Lowel 2008 25 98 76 272 ream Year Games A APG
Shippensburg 2005 23 108 54 270 Bellarmine 2011 17 62 365
Bloomsburg 20090 23 108 54 270 UMass Lowell 2010 24 80 333
LIU Post 2013 22 92 70 254 Assumption 1999 21 68 3.24
LIU Post 2017 23 91 72 254  Shippensburg 201 21 67 3.19
Bellarmine 2011 17 95 62 252 LIUPost 2013 22 0 318
UMass Lowell 2011 23 9% 61 251  Shippensburg 2003 23 73 317
Lock Haven 2000 22 9% 56 248 LIUPost 2017 23 2. 313
Shippensburg 2010 23 94 58 246  UMass Lowell 2008 25 76 3.04
Bloomsburg 2006 24 99 47 245  Bloomsburg 2007 25 75 3.00
Shippensburg 2004 22 92 40 243  Bloomsburg 2008 24 7 2.96
Shippensburg 201 21 88 67 243  WestChester 2013 20 59 295
Shippensburg 2008 23 87 66 240  Shippensburg 2008 23 66 2.87
UMass Lowell 2009 24 8 58 236 LIUPost 2014 22 63 286
LIU Post 2014 22 86 63 235  Bloomsburg 2011 20 57 2.85
West Chester 2012 22 8 60 230  WestChester 2012 22 60 273
Bellarmine 2010 18 49 2.72
GoaAaLs PErR GAME UMass Lowell 2011 23 61 2.65
St. Anselm 2017 20 52 260
Team Year Games G GPG  pMerimack 2013 20 51 255
Bloomsburg 2008 24 161 6.71  Lock Haven 2001 22 56 255
Bellarmine 2011 17 95 5.59
Bloomsburg 2007 25 132 528 ASSISTS
UMass Lowell 2010 24 19 4% Year  Games  Assists
Shippensburg 2005 23 108 4.70
Bloomsburg 2009 23 108 470 UMass Lowell 2010 24 80
Lock Haven 2001 22 96 436 UMass Lowell 2008 25 76
Team Leaders 14



Team

Bloomsburg
Shippensburg
LIU Post
Bloomsburg
LIU Post
Assumption
Shippensburg
Shippensburg
LIU Post
Bellarmine
UMass Lowell
West Chester
West Chester
Lock Haven
UMass Lowell
Shippensburg
Bloomsburg
Lock Haven

DEFENSIVE SAVES

Team

St. Anselm
Adelphi

St. Anselm
LIU Post
Merrimack
Mercy
Kutztown
Mansfield
Adelphi
Slippery Rock
Adelphi
Mercy
Bentley
Dowling
Kutztown
Slippery Rock
American Int'l
St. Anselm
Millersville
Mansfield
Saint Michael's
Mansfield

GOALIE SAVES
Team

American Intl
Southern Conn. St.
Franklin Pierce
Mansfield
Mansfield
American Intl

East Stroudsburg
Molloy

Southern Conn. St.
Southern N.H.
Catawba
Mansfield

New Haven
American Intl

East Stroudsburg
East Stroudsburg
Millersville

Year

2007
2003
2017
2008
2013
1999
2011
2008
2014
2011
201
2012
2013
2002
2009
2010
2011
2001

Year

2003
2012
2006
2010
2010
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2009
2014
2014
2015
2013
2013
2017
2002
2007
2012
2014
2015

Year

2003
2017
2001
2014
2013
2004
1998
2017
2013
2014
2006
2015
2017
1998
1986
1991
2006

Games

Assists

Saves

328
288
275
270
261
260
258
250
249
247
244
238
238
237
233
233
233

Team

Seton Hill
Adelphi
Millersville
Franklin Pierce

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Team

Millersville

East Stroudsburg
UMass Lowell
Millersville
Millersville
Bloomsburg
Lock Haven

East Stroudsburg
Saint Michael's
Shippensburg
East Stroudsburg
East Stroudsburg
East Stroudsburg
East Stroudsburg
Mansfield

East Stroudsburg
East Stroudsburg
Bloomsburg
Bentley
Bloomsburg

Year

2008
2012
1994
1998

Year

1995
1995
2010
1992
1994
1999
2001
1998
1981
2016
1992
1997
2001
1993
2017
1994
2004
2016
1999
2011

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

Team

Lock Haven
UMass Lowell
Bloomsburg
Bentley
Millersville
Shippensburg
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg

East Stroudsburg
Lock Haven
Bloomsburg
Bentley
Bloomsburg
Saint Michael's
Millersville
Millersville
Millersville
Shippensburg
Bentley

East Stroudsburg

Year

2001
2010
1999
1999
2015
2016
2002
2003
1995
2000
2011
2001
2001
1996
2014
2016
2013
2014
2006
1997

Games

19

20

20

13
GA Saves
19 220
11 126
8 85
21 219
22 226
7 69
7 69
27 258
17 161
1 95
24 204
16 135
25 195
23 173
25 189
22 158
20 143
15 106
10 68
1 74
Min. GA
1,547 7
1,680 8
1,330 7
1,576 10
1,543 10
1,675 11
1,500 10
1,725 12
1,502 11
1,636 12
1,431 1
1,639 13
1,224 10
1,330 1
1,696 14
1,591 14
1,570 14
1,422 13
1,617 15
1,498 16

Saves

227
221
226
226

Pct.

921
920
914
913
911
908
908
905
904
.896
895
894
.886
.883
883
878
877
876
872
871

GAA

0.32
0.33
0.37
0.44
0.45
0.46
047
0.49
0.51
0.51
0.54
0.56
0.57
0.58
0.58
0.62
0.62
0.64
0.65
0.75

WINs
Team

Bloomsburg
UMass Lowell
Bloomsburg
Bentley
Bloomsburg
Bentley
Bloomsburg
Bloomsburg
Lock Haven

Year

2006
2010
2008
2001
2003
2004
2009
1993
1995

Team Leaders



Team Year Games Wins Team Year Games SHO

Bloomsburg 1998 22 21 Shippensburg 2016 23 14

Bentley 1999 22 21 Shippensburg 2009 23 13

Lock Haven 2000 23 21 Millersville 2015 21 13

Bloomsburg 2002 21 21 UMass Lowell 2012 23 12

Bloomsburg 2004 24 21 Abany (NY) 1996 17 1

Bloomsburg 2007 25 21 Saint Michael's 1996 18 1

Shippensburg 2010 23 21 Albany (NY) 1997 19 1

LIU Post 2013 22 21 Lock Haven 2002 23 1

Lock Haven 1996 23 20 Lock Haven 2003 21 1

Bloomsburg 1997 23 20  Bloomsburg 2005 24 1

Lock Haven 1998 23 20  Bentley 2006 23 1

Lock Haven 2001 22 20 Indiana (PA) 2007 21 1

UMass Lowell 2005 23 20 Bentley 2007 22 1

Shippensburg 2005 23 20 Bloomsburg 2008 24 1"

UMass Lowell 2008 25 20 Bloomsburg 2009 23 1

Shippensburg 2009 23 20  West Chester 2012 22 1

West Chester 2012 22 20 Millersville 2013 22 1

Shippensburg 2013 21 20  Millersville 2016 22 11

Millersville 2014 23 20 Millersville 2017 21 1

Shippensburg 2016 23 20 MINUTES PLAYED

WINNING PERCENTAGE Team Year Games Minutes

(Minimum 10 wins) UMass Lowell 2008 25 1,792
* Bloomsburg 2007 25 1,789

Team Year w L "Pet  poomsburg 2004 2 1,766

Lock Haven 1995 21 0 1.000 Bloomsburg 2003 24 1,725

Bloomsburg 1999 19 0 1.000 Bloomsburg 2006 24 1,717

Bloomsburg 2002 21 0 1.000 Bloomsburg 2005 24 1 ‘71 0

Bloomsburg 2006 24 0 1000 piersville 2014 23 1696

UMass Lowell 2010 24 0 1.000 Bloomsburg 2008 24 1,692

Bloomsburg 1993 21 0 977 Bentley 2008 23 1,689

Bloomsburg 2008 23 198 UMass Lowel 2010 2% 1,680

Bentley 2001 22 T 97 UMass Lowel 2009 2% 1677

Bloomsburg 2009 22 1 957 Shippensburg 2016 23 1,675

Bloomsburg 1998 21 T 9% East Stroudsburg 2001 23 1,664

Bentley 1999 21 T 95 ghippensburg 2004 23 1,664

LIU Post 2013 21 195  ghippensburg 2008 23 1,655

Shlppensburg 2013 20 1 952 Shippensburg 2009 19 1,654

Lock Haven 2004 19 1950 UMass Lowel 2011 23 1646

Bloomsburg 2011 19 1 .950 LIU Post 2017 23 1 1643

Lock Haven 1982 16 1 941 Bentley 2001 23 1 y639

Bloomsburg 2003 22 2 917 Bentley 2003 22 1,637

Lock Haven 2000 21 2 913

Shippensburg 2010 21 2 913

Lock Haven 2001 20 2 909

West Chester 2012 20 2 .909

*Until 1994, ties were allowed. However, of the teams that qualified for this

list, no record included ties.

SHUTOUTS

Team Year Games SHO

Lock Haven 2001 22 17

UMass Lowell 2010 24 17

Bloomsburg 1995 22 16

Lock Haven 2000 23 16

East Stroudsburg 1995 21 14

Bloomsburg 1999 19 14

Bloomsburg 2002 21 14

Millersville 2014 23 14

Team Leaders 16



ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Games PC Avg.
2011 Shippensburg 21 302 14.38
PoINTS PER GAME 2012  West Chester 22 287 13.05
. 2013  West Chester 20 290 14.50
Year  Team Games Points  Avg. 2014  West Chester 21 300 1429
2006  Bloomsburg 24 245 10.21 2015  Millersville 21 314 14.95
2007  Bloomsburg 25 339 1356 2016  Millersville 22 276 12.55
2008  Bloomsburg 24 393 16.38 2017  Shippensburg 21 274 13.05
2009  Bloomsburg 23 270 11.74
2010 UMass Lowell 24 318 1325 SCORING AVERAGE
2011 Bellarmine 17 252 14.82 .
2012 West Chester 2 230 1045 Year Team Gm  Min. G Avg.
2013 LIU Post 29 254 1155 2006  Bloomsburg 24 17117 99 4.04
2014 LU Post 29 235 1068 2007  Bloomsburg 25 1789 132 5.16
2015  West Chester 29 206 936 2008  Bloomsburg 24 1692 161 6.66
2016 Lindenwood (MO) 19 185 974 2009  Bloomsburg 23 1623 108 466
2017 LU Post 23 254 1104 2010  UMass Lowell 24 1,680 119 4.96
2011 Bellarmine 17 1,190 95 559
GoaLs PER GAME 2012 Shippensburg 20 1,400 77 385
2013 LIU Post 22 1572 92 410
Year Team Games Goals  Avg. 9014 LU Post 2 1550 8 3.88
2006  Bloomsburg 24 99 413 2015  Stonehil 21 1473 7 337
2007  Bloomsburg 25 132 528 2016  Lindenwood (MO) 19 1,363 71 365
2008  Bloomsburg 24 161 6.71 2017  Stonehill 20 1,330 81 426
2009  Bloomsburg 23 108 4.70
2010  UMass Lowell 24 19 496 SCORING MARGIN
2011 Bellarmine 17 95 5.59 .
2012 West Chester 2 g5 36 rear Team Gm Min. G GA Mar.
2013 LU Post 29 92 418 2006  Bloomsburg 241717 99 21 318
2014  LIU Post 29 86 3.91 2007  Bloomsburg 251789 132 34 383
2015  West Chester 29 76 345 2008  Bloomsburg 24 1692 161 20 5.83
2016 Lindenwood (MO) 19 71 374 2009  Bloomsburg 23 1,623 108 19 3.84
2017  Stonehil 20 81 405 2010  UMass Lowell 24 1680 119 8 4.63
2011  Bellarmine 171190 95 35 353
AssisTs PER GAME 2012  West Chester 22 1565 85 19 295
2013  LIU Post 22 1572 92 19 325
Year Team Games  Asst.  Avg. 9014  West Chester 211500 82 22 280
2006  Stonehill 22 54 245 2015  East Stroudsburg 22 1554 67 17 225
2007  Bloomsburg 25 75 300 2016  Lindenwood (MO) 191363 71 20 262
2008  UMass Lowell 25 76 3.04 2017 St Anselm 20 1472 80 21 281
2009  UMass Lowell 24 58 242
2010  UMass Lowell 24 80 333 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2011 Bellarmine 17 62 3.65
2012 West Chester 2 0 273 Year Team Gm W L Pt
2013 LIU Post 29 70 318 2006  Bloomsburg 24 24 0 1.000
2014 LU Post 29 63 286 2007  UMass Lowell 22 19 3 864
2015 West Chester 2 54 245 2008  Bloomsburg 2423 1 .98
2016 West Chester 20 4 230 2009 Bloomsburg 23 2 1 9%
2017  LIU Post 23 72 313 2010  UMass Lowell 24 24 0 1.000
2011 Bloomsburg 20 19 1 .950
PENALTY CORNERS PER GAME 2012  West Chester 22 20 2 .909
2013 LIU Post 22 21 1 955
Year  Team Games PC  Avg. 2014 Millersvile 2 2 3 870
2006  LIU Post 17 194 1141 2015  East Stroudsburg 22 19 3 .864
2007  UMass Lowell 22 251 1141 2016  Shippensburg 23 20 3 870
2008  Bloomsburg 24 370 1542 2017  Lindenwood (MO) 19 17 2 .89
2009  Stonehill 22 304 13.82
Annual Team Champions 17



Year Team Gm GA Saves Pct.
2009  Shippensburg 23 20 17 .85
GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE 2010  UMass Lowell 24 8 85 914
. 2011 Bloomsburg 20 1 74 87
Year  Team Gm Min. GA GAA 212  Shippensburg 20 20 107 843
2006  Bentley 23 1,616 15 0.65 2013  Millersville 22 14 86 .860
2007  Indiana (PA) 21 1,507 19 088 2014  Shippensburg 20 13 83 .865
2008  Indiana (PA) 18 1,280 14 077 2015 Bloomsburg 20 27 144 842
2009  Bloomsuburg 23 1,623 19 082 2016  Shippensburg 23 1" 95 .89
2010  UMass Lowell 24 1,680 8 033 2017 Mansfield 18 25 189 .883
2011 Bloomsburg 20 1431 1 054
2012 West Chester 2 155 19 085 SHUTOUTS PER GAME
2013 Millersville 22 1,570 14 0.62
2014 Millrsvile 23 1696 14 058 rear Team Games  SHO  Avg.
2015  Millersville 21 1543 10 045 2006  Bentley 23 1 048
2016 Shippensburg 23 1675 11 046 2007 Indiana (PA) 21 1 0.52
2017  Pace 19 1,357 17 088 2008  Indiana (PA) 18 10 0.56
2009  Shippensburg 23 13 0.57
DEFENSIVE SAVES 2010  UMass Lowell 24 17 0.7
2011 Bloomsburg 20 10 0.50
Year Team Games DSv 2012 UMass Lowell 3 12 052
2010  LIU Post 19 22 2013 Millersville 22 12 0.55
2011 Mansfield 18 16 2014 Millersville 23 14 0.61
2012 Adelphi 20 28 2015  Millersville 21 13 0.62
2013 Mansfield 18 21 2016 Shippensburg 23 14 0.61
2014 Adelphi 21 20 2017 Millersville 21 1 0.52
2015 Dowling 17 19
2016 Molloy 14 16
2017 American Intl 18 18
SAVE PERCENTAGE
Year Team Gm GA Saves Pct.
2006  Bentley 23 15 99 .868
2007  Bentley 22 25 140 .848
Annual Team Champions 18



FINAL NFHCA DIVISION Il NATIONAL COACHES

POLL

Final poll ranked teams at the end of the regular season.

1999

SO NOO AN~

Bentley
Bloomsburg

Lock Haven
Assumption
Shippensburg
Longwood

East Stroudsburg
Kutztown

Saint Michael's
Indiana (PA)

2000

SO NOr N =

Lock Haven
Saint Michael's
Indiana (PA)
Bloomsburg
Bentley

East Stroudsburg
Longwood
Shippensburg
Mercyhurst
Assumption

2002

S VXN A~®ON =

Bloomsburg

Lock Haven
Shippensburg
Bentley

Bryant

Saint Michael's
East Stroudsburg
Assumption
Mansfield
Stonehill

2003

2 OO N A WDN =

Bloomsburg
Shippensburg
Lock Haven
Bryant

Bentley

UMass Lowell
East Stroudsburg
Stonehill

Saint Michael's
Southern Conn. St.

2004

1.
2.
3.

UMass Lowell
Bloomsburg
Bentley

Indiana (PA)
Shippensburg
Kutztown

East Stroudsburg
Stonehill
0. Saint Michael's

3 ©®No 0N

2005

1. Shippensburg
2. Bloomsburg

3. UMass Lowell
4.  Stonehill

5. Indiana (PA)
6. Kutztown

7. Bentley

8

9.

1

Southern Conn. St.

East Stroudsburg
0. Saint Michael's

2006

1. Bloomsburg

2. Shippensburg

3. UMass Lowell

4. Indiana (PA)

5. Stonehill

6. Bentley

7. East Stroudsburg
8. Saint Michael's
9. Mansfield

10. Bryant

2007
1. Indiana (PA)
2. UMass Lowell
3. Bloomsburg
4.  Kutztown

5. Bentley

6. LIU Post

7. Shippensburg
8.  Stonehill

9. Bryant

10. Mansfield

2008

Bloomsburg
Indiana (PA)
Shippensburg
UMass Lowell
Kutztown

Bentley

East Stroudsburg

© NN =

Stonehill

Southern Conn. St.

Southern Conn. St.

Final NFHCA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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10. LIU Post
2009

VXN AN

Bloomsburg
Shippensburg
Stonehill

Bentley

UMass Lowell
East Stroudsburg
Kutztown
Merrimack
Mercyhurst
Millersville

2010

2 OO NO A WDN =

UMass Lowell
Shippensburg
Bloomsburg

East Stroudsburg
Stonehill
Kutztown
American Int'l
Bellarmine
Adelphi
Millersville

2011

a N~

3 © N

Bloomsburg
Shippensburg
Merrimack
West Chester
LIU Post
UMass Lowell
Indiana (PA)
American Int'l
Kutztown
Bellarmine

2012

2O NOOA N =

West Chester
Shippensburg
Millersville
UMass Lowell
Indiana (PA)
Bloomsburg
Merrimack
Bentley
Slippery Rock
LIU Post

2013

1.

2.
3.
4.

Shippensburg
Millersville
LIU Post
West Chester

S VXN o

201

VXN AN~

Stonehill
Bloomsburg
Merrimack

East Stroudsburg
Limestone
Indiana (PA)

4

West Chester
Millersville
Shippensburg
LIU Post
Stonehill
Limestone
Adelphi

East Stroudsburg
Assumption
Mercyhurst

2015

2 OO N A WDN =

East Stroudsburg
Millersville

West Chester
Stonehill

Adelphi
Merrimack
Shippensburg
Assumption
Kutztown

St. Anselm

2016
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Shippensburg
Millersville

East Stroudsburg
LIU Post

St. Anslem
Stonehill

West Chester
Adelphi
Bloomsburg
Indiana (PA)

2017
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East Stroudsburg
LIU Post
Shippensburg
West Chester

St. Anslem
Millersville
Stonehill
Lindenwood (MO)
Bloomsburg

Pace

Final NFHCA Division Il National Coaches Poll
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